*Prepayments of £84.6m are not included as a financial asset.

Other taxes including social security costs of £26.2m are not included as a financial liability.

FRASERS GROUP PLC   ANNUAL REPORT 2022

167

B. Financial Assets and Liabilities Sensitivities by Currency

The Group’s principal foreign currency exposures are to US Dollars and Euros. The table below illustrates the
hypothetical sensitivity of the Group’s reported profit and equity to a 5% increase and decrease in the US Dollar /
Sterling and Euro / Sterling exchange rates at the year-end date, assuming all other variables remain unchanged.
The figures have been calculated by comparing the fair values of outstanding foreign currency contracts, assets and
liabilities at the current exchange rate to those if exchange rates moved as illustrated. The income statement figures
include the profit effect of any relevant derivatives which are not in a designated cash flow hedge. The impact on US
Dollar and Euro related hedging instruments is included in equity.

The analysis has been prepared using the following assumptions:

1. Existing assets and liabilities are held as at the period end; and

2. No additional hedge contracts are taken out.

SENSITIVITY

USD EUR

GBP & Other USD EUR Total -5% +5% -5% +5%
FY22:
Trade and Other Receivables 648.6 24.5 31.6 704.7 (1.2) 1.2 (1.6) 1.6
Cash and cash equivalents 243.2 19.2 74.4 336.8 (1.0) 1.0 (3.7) 3.7

Trade and Other Payables (614.0) (15.0) (92.7) (721.7) 0.8 (0.8) 4.6 (4.6)

FY21:
Trade and Other Receivables 370.1 25.2 39.8 435.1 (1.3) 1.3 (2.0) 2.0
Cash and cash equivalents 353.4 49.4 54.2 457.0 (2.5) 2.5 (2.7) 2.7

Trade and Other Payables (489.0) (24.5) (106.6) (620.1) 1.2 (1.2) 5.3 (5.3)

There is no difference between fair value and carrying value of the above financial instruments (FY21: £nil).

Fair Value Hierarchy
The Group uses the following hierarchy for determining
and disclosing the fair value of financial instruments by
valuation technique:

• Level 1: quoted (unadjusted) prices in active markets
for identical assets or liabilities;

• Level 2: other techniques for which all inputs which
have a significant effect on the recorded fair value
are observable, either directly or indirectly; and

• Level 3: techniques which use inputs which have a
significant effect on the recorded fair value that are

[…]

of any relevant derivatives which are not in a designated cash flow hedge. The impact on US Dollar and Euro related
hedging instruments is included in equity.

Positive figures represent an increase in profit or equity:

Income statement Equity

24 April 2022 25 April 2021 24 April 2022 25 April 2021

(£’m) (£’m) (£’m) (£’m)
Sterling strengthens by 10%

US Dollar (2.9) 8.1 (22.6) (17.4)

Euro (39.4) 23.4 10.0 10.9

Sterling weakens by 10%

US Dollar 3.5 (9.9) 27.6 21.3

Euro 48.1 (90.8) (12.3) (13.4)

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s reported profit and equity to a 0.5% increase or decrease in
interest rates, assuming all other variables were unchanged.

The analysis has been prepared using the following assumptions:

• For floating rate assets and liabilities, the amount of asset or liability outstanding at the balance sheet date is
assumed to have been outstanding for the whole year.

• Fixed rate financial instruments that are carried at amortised cost are not subject to interest rate risk for the
purpose of this analysis.

Positive figures represent an increase in profit or equity:

Income statement Equity

24 April 2022 25 April 2021 24 April 2022 25 April 2021

(£’m) (£’m) (£’m) (£’m)
Interest rate increase of 0.5% (2.6) (3.0) (2.6) (3.0)

Interest rate decrease of 0.5% 2.6 3.0 2.6 3.0

Long term Investments Sensitivity Analysis
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of price risk in relation to long term investments held by the Group:

24 April 2022

Equity

(£'m)
Share price increase of 10% 20.2
Share price decrease of 10% (20.2)

FRASERS GROUP PLC   ANNUAL REPORT 2022

172

F. Liquidity Risk

The table below shows the maturity analysis of the undiscounted remaining contractual cash flows of the Group’s non
derivative liabilities and foreign currency derivative financial instruments:

Less than 1 year 1 to 2 years 2 to 5 years Over 5 years Total

(£’m) (£’m) (£’m) (£’m) (£’m)
2022
Non derivative financial liabilities:
Bank loans and overdrafts - - 827.9 - 827.9
Bank loans and overdrafts interest 26.5 27.3 28.2 - 82.0
Trade and other payables 721.7 - - - 721.7
IFRS 16 Lease liabilities 131.5 93.6 182.4 426.4 833.9